

## Beach Haven School District

Eighth Street & Beach Avenue, Beach Haven, NJ 08008 http://www.beachhavenschool.com/bhsd/ PH: 609-492-7411 **Theodore R. Loeffler** Superintendent of Schools tloeffler@beachhavenschool.com

It is the mission of the Beach Haven Board of Education and the Beach Haven Elementary School District to provide pupils with an education which allows them to experience appropriate high expectations, allowing them to become caring, responsible citizens, ultimately having the skills necessary to solve complex problems, and the desire to strive for excellence as life-long learners.

August, 2023

This memorandum shall serve as an annual notification to interested parties regarding asbestos management activities performed by and for the Beach Haven Board of Education, as required by 40 CFR Part 763.93 (G) (\$) (Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act).

Copies of the Asbestos Management Plan are available to the public for viewing during normal school year business hours (8:00 am to 3:30 pm, Monday through Friday) at the Beach Haven School on 8th Street and Beach Avenue, Beach Haven, NJ 08008.

PARS Environmental (PARS Environmental, Inc. 500 Horizon Drive, Suite 540 Robbinsville, NJ 08691) have been appointed Designated Person to manage the Beach Haven School's asbestos plan. Two-hour awareness training for custodial staff and other interested persons shall be performed as needed as well as when new custodial staff is hired.

Questions regarding this notification or any activities related to the asbestos-containing materials may be directed to the administrative office at (609) 492-7411.